

Parade Registration Form

Parade Date: <u>Friday, June 14th</u> Parade Time: 6:00 PM (Lineup 5:00 PM)

Name of Unit: _____

Contact:

Phone #:_____

Address:

Please complete the following to help us determine the best placement of your entry in the Lake Days parade:

Number of people in the unit: ______ Unit length (including tow): _____

Brief description of unit (for announcer):_____

ENTRY DEADLINE IS June 7th, 2024 Participation for Each UNIT - JUST \$20.00 Questions? Email the Lake Crystal Chamber - Icacc56055@gmail.com Payable to: Lake Crystal Chamber of Commerce Mail registration form to: Parade Committee - PO Box 27 - Lake Crystal, MN 56055

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

Parades involve inherent risks, hazards and conditions that may be dangerous to life, limb and property and that can arise in a incalculable variety of unforeseeable or foreseeable ways which may include (as examples, but not necessarily as a complete list) the following: The presence and use of horses and other animals, motor vehicles, machinery, firearms, floats, fireworks, acrobats, projectiles, aerial demonstrations, baton twirling, wind, rain, hail and other forces of the elements, and other threats to life and limb, such as the possibility of slipping and falling and complications associated with weather conditions and physical exertion (such as heat stroke, fainting, collapse, exhaustion or other more serious complications).

Liability and Security

The Lake Crystal Chamber of Commerce, its board of directors and its staff will not be responsible for losses of any kind, whether by fire, theft, physical violence, elements of nature or any other causes whatever their origination. Lake Crystal Days will provide minimal security during the event; however parade participants will be responsible for their own equipment, its protection and its insurance.

Indemnification

I have read the Lake Crystal Chamber of Commerce parade policies, procedures, rules, regulations and requirements for application to participate in Lake Crystal Lake Days and agree to abide by such. I agree to and hereby assume any and all risks of personal injuries to myself including death and damages to my property caused by or arising from participation in this event.

I agree to defend, indemnify and hold the Lake Crystal Chamber of Commerce and the City of Lake Crystal harmless from and against any claim, demand, suit, loss, causes of action, damages, liabilities, obligations, costs, expenses and judgments (including without limitation, death and damages to property), caused by my acts or omissions or failure to abide by the rules and conditions contained therein.

The Lake Crystal Chamber of Commerce, as official promoters and organizers of the event, retains the sole propriety over all aspects of the event, which includes posters, other memorabilia, parade unit selections, and reserves the right to final interpretation of all rules.

Photo and Publicity Release: I hereby grant permission for any photographs or publicity while a participant in the Lake Crystal Lake Days to be used in conjunction with publicity for Lake Days.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION.

Si	gr	າa	tu	re